

*<u>AMENDED</u> SPECIAL FINANCE COMMITTEE

(All matters listed are subject to final action by the Committee unless otherwise noted)

Council Vice-President Michael W. Favicchio, Chair Council President Michael J Farina, Vice-Chair Councilmember Paul J. McAuley Councilmember Kenneth J. Hopkins, Ex-Officio Councilmember John P. Donegan Councilmember Edward J. Brady Councilmember Christopher G. Paplauskas

THURSDAY, JUNE 25, 2020 @ 5:00 P.M.

Virtual ZOOM Meeting

Topic: Special Finance Committee Meeting Time: Jun 25, 2020 05:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/97970747448?pwd=OVdZMURSM011SX1yY3h4elF4cGdNQT09

Meeting ID: 979 7074 7448 Password: 307988 One tap mobile +13017158592,,97970747448#,,1#,307988# US (Germantown) +13126266799,,97970747448#,,1#,307988# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 833 548 0276 US Toll-free Meeting ID: 979 7074 7448 Password: 307988 Find your local number: <u>https://zoom.us/u/abTH14GYRu</u>

CALL MEETING TO ORDER:

PUBLIC HEARINGS/NEW BUSINESS:

• Executive Session pursuant to R.I.G.L. sec. 42-46-5(a)(2)

Collective Bargaining Negotiations: the IBPO (International Brotherhood of Police Officers Contract) Local Union 301 (FY July 1, 2020 – June 30, 2023).

- 6-20-02S Ordinance Ratifying the IBPO (International Brotherhood of Police Officers Contract) Local Union 301 (FY July 1, 2020 – June 30, 2023). Sponsored by Mayor Fung. [click to view] [click to view Tentative Agreement]
- *6-20-01 Ordinance ratifying, confirming and approving he Lease Agreement between the City of Cranston and The Renaissance Development Corp. Sponsored by Council Vice-President Favicchio. [click to view] [click to view Lease Agreement]

*Resolution Memorializing the Members of the General Assembly from Cranston to Introduce and Urge Passage of Legislation Authorizing *2 million in Bonds of the City and to Authorize a Referendum to be Held Thereon (Parks and Recreation). Sponsored by Council Five-President Favicchio, Councilmembers Hopkins and Paplauskas. <u>[click to view]</u>

*Resolution memorializing the members of the General Assembly from Cranston to introduce and urge passage of legislation authorizing \$5,000,000 in bonds of the City and to authorize a Referendum to be held thereon (Renewable Energy Systems and Energy Conservation Measures). Sponsored by Council Vice-President Favicchio. [click to view]

*Resolution memorializing the members of the General Assembly from Cranston to introduce and urge passage of legislation authorizing \$2,000,000 in bonds of the City and to authorize a Referendum to be held thereon (Fire and Public Safety Equipment). Sponsored by Council Vice-President Favicchio. [click to view]

*Resolution memorializing the members of the General Assembly from Cranston to introduce and urge passage of legislation authorizing \$10,000,000 in bonds of the City and to authorize a Referendum to be held thereon (Highway Roads and Equipment). Sponsored by Council Vice-President Favicchio. [click to view]

*Resolution memorializing the members of the General Assembly from Cranston to introduce and urge passage of legislation authorizing \$1,000,000 in bonds of the City and to authorize a Referendum to be held thereon (Public Buildings). Sponsored by Council Vice-President Favicchio. [click to view]